IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 00-9070

TRANSFER OF CASE FROM THIRD TO TWELFTH COURT OF APPEALS

ORDERED:

Cause No. 03-99-00679-CR, *Mark Kevin Diamond v. State of Texas* is transferred from the Court of Appeals for the Third Court of Appeals District, Austin, Texas, to the Court of Appeals for the Twelfth Court of Appeals District, Tyler, Texas.

The Third Court of Appeals will make the necessary orders for the transfer of said case as directed hereby, and will cause the Clerk of that Court to transfer the original transcript and all filed papers in the case, and certify all Orders made, to the Twelfth Court of Appeals. Upon completion of the transfer, the Third Court of Appeals shall provide notice of the transfer to the Supreme Court and the State Office of Court Administration.

SIGNED this _ 3^{M/} day of ____ 2000. Thomas R. Phillips, Chief Justice

Nathan L. Hecht, Justice

Craig T. Enoch, Justice

Page 1 of 2

Priscilla R. Owen, Justice

ans

James A. Baker, Justice

Greg Abbott, Justice

Deborah G. Hankinson, Justice

0

Harriet O'Neill, Justice

Alberto R. Gonzales, Juš

 $H: \label{eq:linear} Users \label{eq:linear} in the son \label{eq:linear} Orders \label{eq:linear} 041900. \mbox{ wpd}$

Misc. Docket No. 00-_____9070

Page 2 of 2



THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

POST OFFICE BOX 12248 AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711 TEL: (512) 463-1312

FAX: (512) 463-1365

CLERK JOHN T. ADAMS

EXECUTIVE ASS'T WILLIAM L. WILLIS

DEPUTY EXECUTIVE ASS'T JIM HUTCHESON

ADMINISTRATIVE ASS'T NADINE SCHNEIDER

CHIEF JUSTICE THOMAS R. PHILLIPS

JUSTICES NATHAN L. HECHT CRAIG T. ENOCH PRISCILLA R. OWEN JAMES A. BAKER GREG ABBOTT DEBORAH G. HANKINSON HARRIET O'NEILL ALBERTO R. GONZALES

May 3, 2000

Ms. Diane O'Neill, Clerk Third Court of Appeals 209 West 14th, Rm B300 Austin, Texas 78701

Dear Ms. O'Neill,

Enclosed is a copy of an order of The Supreme Court of Texas of this date concerning a case to be transferred from your court to the Twelfth Court of Appeals.

Sincerely,

SIGNED

John T. Adams Clerk

Encl.

cc: Ms. Cathy Lusk, Clerk Twelfth Court of Appeals

Office of Court Administration